T™ILLINGDON

LONDON

North Planning

Committee

Date: THURSDAY, 6 AUGUST
2009

Time: 7 P.M.

Venue: CR5, CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH
STREET, UXBRIDGE UBS8
1UW

Meeting Members of the Public and

Details: Press are welcome to attend

this meeting

This agenda and associated
reports can be made available
in other languages, in braille,
large print or on audio tape on
request. Please contact us for
further information.

This Agenda is available online at:

Public Document Pack

To Councillors on the Committee

Eddie Lavery (Chairman)

Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman)
John Oswell

Anita MacDonald

Michael Markham

Carol Melvin

David Payne

Published: Thursday, 30 July 2009

Contact: Natasha Dogra
Tel: 01895 277488

Fax: 01895 277373
ndogra@hillingdon.gov.uk

http://lbh-modgov:9071/ieListMeetings.aspx?Cld=116&Year=2009

Lloyd White
Head of Democratic Services
London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW

www. hillingdon.gov.uk

R

ﬁi"
4

=

(—L“” -

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



Useful information

4
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at w e
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, \‘3‘* A
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a ‘;étu j
short walk away. Limited parking is available at V/
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and MZE

how to book a parking space, please contact

R i
Democratic Services Sl N i \Fg
opping % i
Chimes
Cemr Shopping
)

Please enter from the Council’s main reception ‘ P O
where you will be directed to the Committee ‘(“\% ]
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for £ park
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact . . .# M, :
us for further information. — Rt

Muzraring
rar park

Please switch off any mobile telephones and
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.

If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please 
[...]
ations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting

3  To sign and receive the minutes of the previous meeting

Minutes of 23™ May 2009 — to follow.
Minutes of 16™ July 2009 — attached.

4 Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent

5  To confirm that the items of business marked Part 1 will be considered in public
and that the items marked Part 2 will be considered in private

Reports - Part 1 - Members, Public and Press
Items are normally marked in the order that they will be considered, though the
Chairman may vary this. Reports are split into ‘major’ and ‘minor’ applications. The

name of the local ward area is also given in addition to the address of the premises or
land concerned.

Non Major Applications with a Petition

Address Ward Description & Recommendation Page
6 | 37 Edwards Avenue, South Erection of 2, two storey three- 9-26

Ruislip, Ruislip bedroom semi-detached dwellings

65680/APP/2009/1264 with associated parking and

vehicular crossover, involving
demolition of existing dwelling

Non Major Applications without a Petition

Address Ward Description & Recommendation Page




7 | RAF Eastcote, Lime
Grove, Ruislip,
10189/APP/2009/1072

Eastcote &
East
Ruislip

Details in compliance with
conditions 2 (Materials), 3
(Boundary Treatments), 5
(Highways Details), 6
(Replacement Parking for 200-206
Eastcote Road), 7 (Survey of
Existing Trees), 9 (Tree
Protection), 10 (Landscape
Scheme), 14 (Surface Water
Drainage) and 19 (External
Lighting) of planning permission
ref: 10189/APP/2007/2954 dated
03/03/2008 (Proposed new access
road from Eastcote Road to the
boundary of R.A.F Eastcote to
facilitate the redevelopment of
R.A.F Eastcote for residential
purposes)

27 - 38

8 | 33 The Drive,
Ickenham,
4811/APP/2009/612

Ickenham

Two storey six-bedroom dwelling
with habitable roofspace and
basement area

39 - 56

9 Any ltems transferred to Part 1

Plans for North Planning Committee




This page is intentionally left blank



Minutes

North Planning Committee

Thursday, 16 July 2009

Meeting held at Civic Centre, High Street,
Uxbridge UB8 1UW LONDON

Published on:
Come into effect on: Immediately (or call-in date)

Members Present:

Councillors Eddie Lavery (Chairman)
Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman)
David Allam

Officers Present:
Natasha Dogra
Manmohan Ranger
Meg Hirani

Jales Tippell

Sarah White

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
Apologies received from Clirs David Payne, Michael Markham, Carol Melvin and
Anita MacDonald. Substitute Members were Clirs Ann Banks, Tony Eginton,
Elizabeth Kemp and Michael White.

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING
Clir Elizabeth Kemp declared a prejudicial interest in Item 11. Clir Alan Kauffman
declared a personal interest in Items 16 and 17. Both Members left the room when
these items was discussed by Committee.

3. TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING

The minutes of the North Planning Committee meeting held on 2" June 2009 were
agreed as a correct record by Committee and signed by the Chairman.

4, MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT
None.

5. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND THAT THE ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE
CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE

All items were marked Part 1 and were considered in public.

6. 84 & 84A LONG LANE, ICKENHAM - 3231/APP/2009/556

Pag&age 1-



ITEM | ADRRESS WARD DESCRIPTION

item6 {84 & 84A Long Lane, |Ickenham | Erection of a new 2 storey

Ickenham building with front side and
rear dormer windows
3231/APP/2009/555 comprising of nine two bed

units and one single bed
unit (involving demolition
of two existing buildings)

Officers directed Members to the addendum sheet which stated that:

Condition 7 in the report should be amended to read:

“One parking space for wheelchair disabled occupiers as indicated on the plans
hereby approved shall be constructed and marked out prior to occupation of the
development and thereafter the parking space shall be p
[...]

RESOLVED - That the application be approved subject to reference to the GOL
in the Officers’ report.

36 HIGHFIELD DRIVE, ICKENHAM< - 12536/APP/2008/1231

ITEM | ADDRESS WARD DESCRIPTION

Item | 36 Highfield Drive, Ickenham | Ickenham | Erection of a two storey

12 rear extension involving
12536/APP/2008/1231 raising of the main roof

height including one front
and two rear dormers, and
first floor part front

extension (involving
demolition of part of rear
ground floor and

conservatories)

The officer's recommendation for refusal was moved, seconded and on being put to
the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be refused.

SWAKELEYS HOUSE & HARRINGTON HOUSE, MILTON ROAD, ICKENHAM -
23202/F/81/1435

WITHDRAWN BY THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES.

78 JOEL STREET, NORTHWOOD - 65970/APP/2009/860

[ITEM | ADDRESS [WARD [ DESCRIPTION

- Page 5 -
Page 5




15.

16.

Item
14

78 Joel Street, Northwood

65970/APP/2009/860

Northwood
Hills

Change of use from Class
A1 Retail to Class A5 Hot
Food Takeaway, involving
alterations to shopfront and
the installation of an
extractor flue to the rear/
side

Officers directed Members to the addendum sheet which stated that the conclusion
to the report is incorrect and should read:
“The loss of the A1 element would not undermine the range of goods and services
available within the centre, as at least 50% of the frontage would still remain in retail
use and the proposal would bring a vacant unit back into use. It is considered that
the proposed change of use would not be contrary to policy S12 of the UDP (Saved
Polices September 2007) and approval is therefore recommended.”

The officer's recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put
to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be approved, subject to the above change to
the report conclusion

ST JOHNS SCHOOL, POTTER STREET HILL, NORTHWOOD -

10795/APP/2009/513

ITEM | ADDRESS WARD DESCRIPTION

Item | St Johns School, Potter | Northwood | Extension &

15 Street Hill, Northwood Hills reconfiguration of existing
timber fence enclosed

10795/APP/2009/513

compound to accommodate
existing shed, new water
storage tank & booster
pump & recyclable waste
store

The officer's recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put
to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be approved.

43 JUBILEE DRIVE, RUISLIP - 3799/APP/2009/723

ITEM | ADDRESS WARD DESCRIPTION
Item | 43 Jubilee Drive, Ruislip South Erection of a single storey
16 Ruislip part rear extension
3799/APP/2009/723
- Page 6 -

Page 6




17.

18.

19.

(Councillor Alan Kauffman declared a prejudicial interest in this item and left the
room while the Committee discussion took place.)

The officer's recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put
to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be approved.

45 JUBILEE DRIVE, RUISLIP - 49109/APP/2009/725

ITEM | ADDRESS WARD DESCRIPTION

Item | 45 Jubilee Drive, Ruislip South Erection of a single storey

17 Ruislip part rear extension
49109/APP/2009/725

(Councillor Alan Kauffman declared a prejudicial interest in this item and left the
room while the Committee discussion took place.)

The officer's recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put
to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be approved.

S$106 QUARTERLY MONITORING REPORT - UP TO 31 MARCH 2009
The Committee noted the report.

ANY ITEMS TRANSFERRED FROM PART 1

None.

The meeting closed at 21.00.

- Page 7 -
Page 7




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



Agenda ltem 6

Report of the Corporate Director of Planning & Community Services

Address 37 EDWARDS AVENUE RUISLIP

Development: Erection of 2, two storey three-bedroom semi-detached dwellings with
associated parking and vehicular crossover, involving demolition of existing
dwelling.

LBH Ref Nos: 65680/APP/2009/1264

Drawing Nos: 2008/110/103
2008/110/101
2008/110/102
Design and 
[...]
r parking and cycle storage provision in accordance with
the Council's adopted parking standards and would give rise to conditions prejudicial to
highway and pedestrian safety contrary to Policies AM7 (ii) and AM14 of the Hillingdon
Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies September 2007.

2. The development is estimated to give rise to a significant number of children of school
age and additional provision would need to be made in the locality due to the shortfall of
places in schools serving the area. Given that a legal agreement at this stage has not been
offered or secured, the proposal is considered to be contrary to Policy R17 of the Unitary
Development Plan.

3. The use of the communal garden area by the future occupiers of the first floor flats
would fail to protect the privacy, or provide adequate private amenity space for the future
occupiers of the proposed ground floor flats. The development is therefore contrary to
Policies BE19, BE23 and BE24 of the Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies
September 2007.

4. The proposal would give rise to an unacceptable further increase in the number of flatted
developments on this street, which already exceeds the 10% threshold set out in this
Council's Supplementary Planning Document HDAS: Residential Layouts. It is considered
therefore that the proposal would have a detrimental impact on the character and amenity

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 17



of the area, and as such would be contrary to Policy BE19 of the adopted Hillingdon Unitary
Development Plan 'Saved Policies’ 2007 and the Hillingdon Design and Accessibility
Statement Supplementary Planning Document for Residential Layouts (Section 3.3).

Planning Policies and Standards

UDP / LDF Designation and London Plan

The following UDP Policies are considered relevant to the application:-

Part 1 Policies:

Part 2 Policies:

BE13 New development must harmonise with the existing street scene.

BE19 N
[...]
ight. All rights reserved.
London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2008

Site Address

37 Edwards Avenue,
Ruislip

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Planning &
Community Services

Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

Planning Application Ref: Scale

65680/APP/2009/1264 1:1,250

Date
July 2009

Planning Committee

North Page 26

A
T™ILLINGDON

LONDON




Agenda ltem 7

Report of the Corporate Director of Planning & Community Services

Address RAF EASTCOTE LIME GROVE RUISLIP

Development: Details in compliance with conditions 2 (Materials), 3 (Boundary Treatments),
5 (Highways Details), 6 (Replacement Parking for 200-206 Eastcote Road), 7
(Survey of Existing Trees), 9 (Tree Protection), 10 (Landscape Scheme), 14
(Surface Water Drainage) and 19 (External Lighting) of planning permission
ref: 10189/APP/2007/2954 dated 03/03/2008 (Proposed new access road
from Eastcote Road to the boundary of R.A.F Eastcote to facilitate the
redevelopment of R.A.F Eastcote for residential purposes).

LBH Ref Nos: 10189/APP/2009/1072

Drawing Nos: WIM 16329-16C
WIM 16329-03F
130515/40-03/1C
130515/40-02/050
130515/40-03/09A
130515/40-02/04D
Un-numbered Access Road Palette
130515/51-04B
Arboricultural method Statement Ref: WIM16329amsB Rev. E
Tree Report Ref: WIM16329tr.doc Rev E
Landscape Management and Maintenance Report Ref: WIM16329man Re\
A
130515/50-02/1C
130515/40-04/05L

Date Plans Received: 18/05/2009 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 18/05/2009
Date Application Valid: 18/05/2009 15/06/2009
1. SUMMARY

This application relates to the submission of details, pursuant to the discharge of
conditions relating to materials, boundary treatments, parking, tree retention and
protection, landscaping, highway works, surface water drainage, external lighting and
levels in connection with the proposed new access road from Eastcote Road to the
boundary of the former RAF Eastcote development. The new road is required to facilitate
the redevelopment of the former RAF base for 
[...]
cation), no additional windows, doors or other openings shall be constructed
in the walls or roof slopes of the development hereby approved facing No.s 31 and 35a
The Drive.

REASON
To prevent overlooking to adjoining properties in accordance with policy BE24 of the
Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies (September 2007).

6 RPD2 Obscured Glazing and Non-Opening Windows (a)

The window(s) and rooflights facing Nos.31 and 35a The Drive shall be glazed with
obscure glass and shall be non-opening below a height of 1.8 metres taken from internal
finished floor level for so long as the development remains in existence.

REASON
To prevent overlooking to adjoining properties in accordance with policy BE24 of the
Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies (September 2007)

7 RPD4 Prevention of Balconies/Roof Gardens

The roof area of the extension hereby permitted shall not be used as a balcony, roof
garden or similar amenity area without the granting of further specific permission from the
Local Planning Authority.

REASON
To prevent overlooking to adjoining properties in accordance with policy BE24 of the
Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies (September 2007).

8 RPD5 Restrictions on Erection of Extensions and Outbuildings

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 40



Notwithstanding the provisions of the Town and Country Planning (General Permitted
Development) Order 1995 (or any order revoking and re-enacting that Order with or
without modification), no extension to any dwellinghouse(s) nor any garage(s), shed(s) or
other outbuilding(s) shall be erected without the grant of further specific permission from
the Local Planning Authority.

REASON

So that the Local Planning Authority can ensure that any such development would not
result in a significant loss of residential amenity in accordance with policy BE21 of the
Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies (September 2007).

9 RPD9 Enla
[...]
e provision of a safe and convenient access for vehicular traffic, prior to
occupation in accordance with Policy AM14 of the adopted Hillingdon Unitary Development

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 41



Plan Saved Policies (September 2007) and Chapter 3C of the London Plan. (February
2008)

13 H6 Car parking provision - submission of details

The development hereby approved shall not be commenced until details of the parking
arrangements have been submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning
Authority; and the development shall not be occupied until the approved arrangements
have been implemented.

REASON

To ensure that adequate facilities are provided in accordance with Policies AM14, AM15
and the parking standards as set out in the adopted Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan
Saved Policies (September 2007).

14 TLA1 Existing Trees - Survey

Prior to any work commencing on site, an accurate survey plan at a scale of not less than
1:200 shall be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The
plan must show:-

(i) Species, position, height, condition, vigour, age-class, branch spread and stem
diameter of all existing trees, shrubs and hedges on and immediately adjoining the site.
(i) A clear indication of trees, hedges and shrubs to be retained and removed.

(iii) Existing and proposed site levels.

(iv) Routes of any existing or proposed underground works and overhead lines including
their manner of construction.

(v) Detailed drawings showing the position and type of fencing to protect the entire root
areas/crown spread of trees and other vegetation to be retained during construction work.

REASON

To enable the Local Planning Authority to assess the amenity value of existing trees,
hedges and shrubs and the impact of the proposed development on them and to ensure
that the development conforms with Policy BE38 of the Hillingdon Unitary Development
Plan Saved Policies (Septem
[...]
ocal residents.

You are advised to consult the Council's Environmental Protection Unit, 3S/02, Civic
Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW (Tel.01895 277401) or to seek prior approval
under Section 61 of the Control of Pollution Act if you anticipate any difficulty in carrying
out construction other than within the normal working hours set out in (A) above, and by
means that would minimise disturbance to adjoining premises.

3. CONSIDERATIONS

3.1 Site and Locality

The application site is situated on the west side of The Drive and comprises a detached
two storey dwelling with a hipped roof. There is an attached garage to the side and a further
area of off street parking provided on the driveway to the front. The property has a large
rear garden and the land drops away from the house. The application site is situated within
a street of individually designed properties characterised by large plots with ample spacing
between properties. The site is within a "developed area as identified in the Hillingdon
Unitary Development Plan (UDP) (Saved Policies September 2007).

3.2 Proposed Scheme

The application seeks planning permission for the demolition of the existing property and
the erection of a two storey six bedroom property involving accommodation in the
roofspace, and basement level areas. The proposed building would be 15m wide, with an
overall depth of 16m (including porch/balcony area to the front and a height of 5.95m to the
eaves and 9.5m to the ridge. The proposed building would be finished with a crown roof
and additional accommodation would be situated within the roof space, with 4 rear facing
rooflights and one side facing rooflight for this area. Further accommodation would be
provided at basement level, with the rear elevation appearing as a three storey dwelling.
The site layout plan indicates that parking areas would be provided on the frontage.

Members should note that the principle of large dwellings with basement areas to the rear
of the site has already been accepted in relation to the development of the adjoining site at
35 The Drive and this proposal in terms of its size, scale, design and appearance is similar
to the two dwellings approved on this site.

3.3 Relevant Planning History

4811/APP/2008/2038 33 The Drive Ickenham

One six bedroom two storey dwelling house with additional accommodation in the roof space anc
basement accommodation (involving demolition of existing dwelling)

Decision: 16-09-2008 Refused

4811/APP/2008/3009 33 The Drive Ickenham

Two storey four-bedroom dwelling house with basement accommodation (involving demolition of

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 47



existing dwelling)

Decision: 22-12-2008 Approved

4811/APP/2009/44 33 The Drive Ickenham

Two storey six-bedroom dwelling with habitable roofspace and basement area.

Decision: 16-03-2009 Withdrawn

4811/APP/2009/72 33 The Drive Ickenham

Details in compliance with conditions 2 (materials), 4 (site plans showing existing and proposed
ground levels and proposed finished floor levels), 6 (vehicular access), 10 (boundary fence) and
(landscaping) of planning permission reference: 4811/APP/2008/3009 (Two storey four-bedroom
dwelling house with basement accommodation, involving demolition of existing dwelling), dated -
October 2008.

Decision:

Comment on Relevant Planning History
4811/APP/2008/2038 was refused for the following reasons:

1. The proposed development by reason of its size, design, positioning, excessive bulk and
roof form, would result in an overly dominant and cramped development to the detriment of
the visual amenity of the street scene and the area in general contrary to Policies BE13,
BE19, and BE22 of the UDP (Saved Policies September 2007) and the Supplementary
Planning Document HDAS: Residential Layouts.

2. In the absence of accurate and consistent drawings of the proposed dwelling in relation
to the design of the proposal and lack of details regarding sit
[...]
nd has previously been accepted with the approval of application reference
4811/APP/2008/3009.

7.02 Density of the proposed development

The proposal is for a replacement dwelling where density is not one of the key planning
considerations. The proposal would meet the council's standards in terms of the internal
size of unit, provision of amenity space and parking and would be compatible with the
density of the surrounding residential development and as such, the proposal is considered
to comply with Policy 4B.3 of the London Plan.

7.03 Impact on archaeology/CAs/LBs or Areas of Special Character

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 51



Not applicable to this application

7.04 Airport safeguarding

7.05

7.06

7.07

7.08

Not applicable to this application
Impact on the green belt

Not applicable to this application
Environmental Impact

Not applicable to this application
Impact on the character & appearance of the area

Policy BE13 of the Adopted Hillingdon UDP (Saved Polices, September 2007) states that
development will not be permitted if the layout and appearance fail to harmonise with the
existing street scene and BE19 states that the Local Planning Authority will seek to ensure
that new development within residential areas compliments or improves the amenity and
character of the area.

The adopted Supplementary Planning Document (SPD): New Residential Layouts: Section
3.4 states this type of development must seek to enhance the character of the area.
Section 4.10 of the SPD explains careful consideration should be given to the height of new
buildings and the surrounding building lines, as a general rule the front and rear building
lines should be a guide for the siting of new dwellings.

The proposed front elevation has a number of character features including a central porch
element with balcony above, brick quoins and bath stone headers to the windows. Whilst it
is accepted that the overall scale of the proper
[...]
uk



Report of the Corporate Director of Planning & Community Services

Address 37 EDWARDS AVENUE RUISLIP

Development: Erection of 2, two storey three-bedroom semi-detached dwellings with
associated parking and vehicular crossover, involving demolition of existing
dwelling.

LBH Ref Nos: 65680/APP/2009/1264

Date Plans Received: 12/06/2009 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 12/06/2009

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 58



MO ESOBABN B3

g AVL EaM

00950

ISLBLL €3610 x_M SURH
JOMSURUD{RY
12215 UYSH 9L

o s Y] UBIs2q O4d

30L/0L1/8005 | 8003 92G,pq

-onBumeig |0SBLL 8 00LL o -

EL=
Ueld UOReOT pUe Ueld 23S
Sumeiq
disiny yinos
TR SR L€ oty 2NUAY SPJeAMPT
P Ssyuawidofa2q Sury
w2
5 J2M2S UlRy O} UORD2UO:
uIRIP INOJ BURSIXT:
,%vgk 2loyuew ..
ueIp [Noj BuAska
| G¢
| i
0S3L:L - Ued uoneso] ﬁ .T D @ m | m _r ooz
-+ i 18
‘A_ ! “ JF A
" m | N
| I |
-+ ] 1 "=
i i
_ | EEC] R
L [
| I
_ _ JF
| |
| |
o -
I I
i _ :E A I
i |
Hi=— | Tt
FIE W= | v
EMEY P h‘ J YA
w 0zt 206k "1™ o0zt
LR
]
s 2
8
Yqyy N 2 W bs L'g L - Uapies ey W bs y6'131 - U2pIeD 12y JF
E. RIOYS 2[IAD)| 21S 224D f———




AR A0
N
wa&j

Existing Front Elevation

2857 9580, 4000 .l 4.700

Conservatory

Living Room

-

+ 2.800 >l

Bathroom

Bedroom Bedroom

8.700

10.700

v

}k 3.366

Existing Floor plan

ole 3000 |

Project B
27 Et:\jvl;/a'r ?’5 Avenue Existing Bungalow -
outh Ruislip Floor plan and front
Client Kin g Devel opments Ltd elevation
Date  jan 9009 |Scale 1.100 Bong PanWﬁmﬁ iy

PFG Design Ltd e

165 High Street
Rickmansworth
Herts Tel. 01923712151
WD3 1AY Fax. 05600 498439

E-mail paul@pfgdesign.co.uk




0 uBsPEIdDINed w3

66786 00950 B AVL £AM

LSLBLLEB6L0 oL SHUH
LIOMSUBUDIR
12215 YSH S9L

o me  PVIUBIS20O4d |

LOL/0LL/8003 | 8008 22Q,qq

‘ON Bumeq 00 Tr@ |

SUORRA[3 PUe sueld
sumeiq

dijsinyg 4inos

ANURAY SPIRMPI L€

P11 siuawidojeaq Suiy
w21

uoneAa|3 (suioed 153 YLOoN) 2PIS

Aeids UCISIA

ues2pad OL'E X 0L'3 -

M2 UlRY O} UORO2UU0D
uIep (NOJ BuAsHG.

988'0™
2jouyueu
UlRJp |noj BuRshq

0rEX0LE oot or5x0LE
Aprig @u? om Apnis
Y
“Jogal ,

09'EX 563
[T

ShgX

=

[*>T%0zr

r Suug suug

2NUAY SPIeMPT

ueld Jool{ puNoJo

0S€EX563
U243y

SOt @ SY'SXS0€

SIEXS8T

8v60L
a@ydoig b
Ind
g
AB{cls UOISIA L i Aecs uosin
uews2p2d 0L 3 X 0L'3 ueLys2pad 013 X O
ol
®
&
00621 =]
3 L m suq
m— = &
0E'GX 08 0E'GX08'€
wooy SuAn Wooy Bun

00z'b

9Vl

Page 61



Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the
Copyright, Designs and Patents

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved.
London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2008

Site Address

37 Edwards Avenue,

Ruislip

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON

Planning &
Community Services

Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

Planning Application Ref:

65680/APP/2009/1264

Scale

1:1,250

Planning Committee

North Page 62

Date
July 2009

4

ILLINGDON

LONDON




Report of the Corporate Director of Planning & Community Services

Address RAF EASTCOTE LIME GROVE RUISLIP

Development: Details in compliance with conditions 2 (Materials), 3 (Boundary Treatments),
5 (Highways Details), 6 (Replacement Parking for 200-206 Eastcote Road), 7
(Survey of Existing Trees), 9 (Tree Protection), 10 (Landscape Scheme), 14
(Surface Water Drainage) and 19 (External Lighting) of planning permission
ref: 10189/APP/2007/2954 dated 03/03/2008 (Proposed new access road
from Eastcote Road to the boundary of R.A.F Eastcote to facilitate the
redevelopment of R.A.F Eastcote for residential purposes).

LBH Ref Nos: 10189/APP/2009/1072

Date Plans Received: 18/05/2009 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 18/05/2009
Date Application Valid: 18/05/2009 15/06/2009

North Planning Committee - 6th August 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS

Page 63



o

4 20-05
a “on Bupesq
mmmmmmmm GL50€)

mmmmmmm £

00G:}


[...]
ik
ONINNVTd 3HL 39V GSTHL 6002 HOUVR 08 kAN e v D ON ; rouadarosp uy Buy
YIRVIOSI 6002 AAVONVE “EIVQ : SAIVQ NOISATA INATTD NOLLI0SAq SSTHAQY LS ? ; T

00}:} NOLLO3S 30IS 03S0d0¥d

B
D
. 0):1 NY1d NOLLYDOT

00}:} NOLLYAIT3 ¥V 03S0d0¥d

CI096268 G6810 XV 09268 $6810 “TALCD AD0 6TS SSOMO SCUVHNAD I ANVT MV0 EAVISC SWVITd MHL O O O

ST LT SNIISHT XIYNANY Do o

Page 74



————————— 44609245

1738 92561

26891074

|

* /M
2010,0424
Y

46991497

0=

l D 3
i ——
DESCRIPTION: | SITE ADDRESS: LANDMARK DESIGNS LTD DATE: 20THIUNEO9
ROOF PLAN 33 THE DRIVE THE PILLARS SCALE 1100
ICKENHAM SLADE OAK LANE
MIDDLESEX GERRARDS CROSS
UBIO 84F SLOQE
DRGNO:
MS/SB/33/09C

Page 75




Harefield Place
Golf course

ce Golf Course

Notes

Site boundary

For identification purposes only.

This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee
Services pursuant to section 47 of the

33 The Drive,

OF HILLINGDON
Planning &

Copyright, Designs and Patents
Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant
exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved.
London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2008

Ickenham Community Services
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW
Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111
Planning Application Ref: Scale g
4811/APP/2009/612 1:1,250 Joxa
Planning Committee Date 5" ’tf
North Page76 | July2009 | TFILLINGDON

LONDON




	Agenda
	3 To sign and receive the minutes of the previous meeting
	6 37 Edwards Avenue, Ruislip, 65680/APP/2009/1264
	7 RAF Eastcote, Lime Grove, Ruislip, 10189/APP/2009/1072
	8 33 The Drive, Ickenham, 4811/APP/2009/612
	Plans for North Planning Committee



Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
North Planning Committee 
Thursday, 6 August 2009 
Meeting held at Civic Centre, High Street, 
Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Published on:  
Come into effect on: Immediately (or call-in date) 

 
 

 Members Present:  
Councillors Eddie Lavery (Chairman) 
Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman) 
Michael Markham 
Carol Melvin 
John Oswell 
 

20. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
Apologies were received from Cllrs David Payne and Anita MacDonald. Cllrs Michael 
White and Peter Curling substituted. 
 
 

21. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING 
 
None. 
 
 
 

24. TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 
 
The minutes of 23rd June 2009 and 16th July 2009 were agreed by the Committee 
and signed by the Chairman. 
 

25. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT 
 
None. 
 

26. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND THAT THE ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE 
 
It was confirmed that all items were Part 1 and to be considered in public. 
 

27. 37 EDWARDS AVENUE, RUISLIP, 65680/APP/2009/1264 
 
Item Address Ward Description 
6 37 Edwards Avenue, 

Ruislip 
South Ruislip Erection of 2, 

two storey three-



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

 
65680/APP/2009/1264 

bedroom semi-
detached 
dwellings with 
associated 
parking and 
vehicular 
crossover, 
involving 
demolition of 
existing dwelling 
 

 
Officers presented the report, after which the Chairman invited the ward Councillor to 
address the Committee.  
 
Ward Councillors queried the shadow effect by the new building on nearby 
dwellings. Officers said the shadow cast would cover less than 25% of the nearby 
garden and therefore was not grounds on which the application could be refused. 
 
The Chairman invited the petitioner to address the Committee. 
 
Decision: The application was approved, subject to the addition of the 
following informative: 
“The applicants should be aware that any changes to the internal layout of the 
dwellings and their conversion to flats will require the benefit of a further 
planning permission.” 
  
 

28. RAF EASTCOTE, LIME GROVE, RUISLIP, 10189/APP/2009/1072 
 
Item Address Ward Description 
7 RAF Eastcote, Lime 

Grove, Ruislip 
 
10189/APP/2009/1072 

Eastcote & E. 
Ruislip 

Details in compliance 
with conditions 2 
(Materials), 3 
(Boundary 
Treatments), 5 
(Highways Details), 6 
(Replacement Parking 
for 200-206 Eastcote 
Road), 7 (Survey of 
Existing Trees), 9 
(Tree Protection), 10 
(Landscape Scheme), 
14 (Surface Water 
Drainage) and 19 
(External Lighting) of 
planning permission 
ref: 
10189/APP/2007/2954 
dated 03/03/2008 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 3 - 
 

(Proposed new 
access road from 
Eastcote Road to the 
boundary of  R.A.F 
Eastcote to facilitate 
the redevelopment of 
R.A.F Eastcote for 
residential purposes) 
 

 
Officers presented the report and the Chairman opened the floor to questions from 
the Committee. 
 
Decision: The application was approved. 
 

29. 33 THE DRIVE, ICKENHAM, 4811/APP/2009/612 
 
Item Address Ward Description 
8 33 The Drive, 

Ickenham 
 
4811/APP/2009/612 

Ickenham Two storey six-
bedroom dwelling 
with habitable 
roofspace and 
basement area 
 

 
Officers presented the report. Members queried where the sixth bedroom was on the 
maps, as it was not labelled. Officers agreed that a sixth bedroom was not labelled, 
and therefore the description of the application would be changed to read: 
“Demolition of Existing Dwelling and the Erection of a Two Storey Five- 
bedroom dwelling with habitable roof space and basement.  
 
Decision: The application was approved, subject to the above description 
amendment and the inclusion of the following condition: 
“The basement area hereby approved shall not be used as habitable rooms 
(bedrooms, living rooms, kitchen or dining room).  
Reason: To ensure that the habitable accommodation meets the Council's 
standards in terms of outlook, daylight and sunlight provision in compliance 
with Policy BE19 of the Unitary Development Plan Saved Policies September 
2007.” 
 
 
 
The meeting closed at 19:41. 
 
 

30. ANY ITEMS TRANSFERRED FROM PART 1 
 
None. 
 
 


